12-09-2002 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 102304438 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type 12-4-02 X Assignment New Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Reel # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) × Month Day Year Name (line 1) Tigran GALSTIAN 11/25/2002 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Armen ZOHRABYAN 11/25/2002 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Photintech Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicifed in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) Parc Samuel Holland representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Edifice 1, Bureau 300, 1245 Chemin Ste-Foy Assignment.) G1S 4P2 Address (line 3) Quebec Quebec/Canada State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

02 FC±8021

12/05/2002 SZEWDIE1 00000012 10237622

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Nur	mber (613) 780-8673
Name Ogilvy Renault		
Address (line 1) 1981 McGill Colleg	e Avenue	
Address (line 2) Suite 1600		
Address (line 3) Montreal, Quebec		
Address (line 4) H3A 2Y3		
Pages Enter the total no including any at	umber of pages of the attached conveyance tachments.	document # 2
Application Number(s) or P	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mark if additional numbers attached
	umber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	7.7
Patent Application No.	imber(s)	Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together w signed by the first named executing invo	vith a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent a entor.	application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty	(PCT)	
Enter PCT application		PCT
<u>only if</u> a U.S. Applicati has not been assigne	1011	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved	d. # 1
Fee Amount F	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
	count or if additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	# 19-5113
	Authorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes 🗶 No
Statement and Signature		
	edge and belief, the foregoing information is	
attached copy is a true c indicated herein.	opy of the original document. Charges to d	eposit account are authorized, as
Kent Daniels (Reg. No. 44,	206)	December 3, 2002
Name of Person Signing	g Signature	Date



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Ba	rty(ioc)				
Conveying Pa	Party(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached al Conveying Parties				Execution Date
	Dany DUMONT				Month Day Year 11/25/2002
Manie (ime i) DS	INY DUNION I	V			1 1/23/2002
Name (line 2)			North and Administration of the Control of the Cont		Execution Date
					Month Day Year
Name (line 1) An	nir TORK				11/25/2002
Name (line 2)					
<u></u>			1 111 112 11 101116 1000		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ro	uslan BIRABASSOV				11/25/2002
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	tv(ies)				
_	eceiving Party(ies)	M	ark if additional names o	i receiving parti	es attached
Name (line 1)	J , ,/				If document to be recorded
					J is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
					must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
A alaba e e:				1	be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	67		State/Country		Codo
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)		Zip (mbers attached	,oae
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	tent Application Number(s)	1		Patent Numl	
				L	
1	1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1		14		i

PATENT REEL: 013544 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, Photintech Inc. of Parc Samuel Holland, Edifice 1, Bureau 300, 1245 Chemin Ste-Foy, Quebec G1S 4P2, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

this 25 day of Nevember, 2002, in the presence of the undersigned witness.

WITNESS:

Tigran GALSTIAN

PATENT REEL: 013544 FRAME: 0413

cont./

WITNESS:	Armen ZOHRABYAN
WITNESS:	
260	Dany DUMONT
WITNESS:	Amir TORK
WITNESS	, —]

RECORDED: 12/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 013544 FRAME: 0414